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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend

* 09/05/2022 Clemson L 10-41 0-1 0-1 4:21 47712
09/10/2022 Western Caro. W 35-17 1-1 0-1 3:07 36486
09/17/2022 Ole Miss L 0-42 1-2 0-1 3:08 40293
09/24/2022 at UCF L 10-27 1-3 0-1 3:21 44220

* 10/01/2022 at Pittsburgh W 26-21 2-3 1-1 3:33 46972
* 10/08/2022 Duke Wot1 23-20 3-3 2-1 3:28 32041
* 10/20/2022 Virginia L 9-16 3-4 2-2 3:43 29362
* 10/29/2022 at Florida St. L 16-41 3-5 2-3 3:23 61007
* 11/05/2022 at Virginia Tech W 28-27 4-5 3-3 3:25 62844
* 11/12/2022 Miami (FL) L 14-35 4-6 3-4 3:13 33857
* 11/19/2022 at North Carolina W 21-17 5-6 4-4 3:17 44940

11/26/2022 at Georgia L 14-37 5-7 4-4 3:32 92746
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Team Statistics
GATECH OPP

Scoring 206 341
Points per game 17.2 28.4
Points Off Turnovers 68 30

First Downs 212 274
Rushing 86 128
Passing 107 115
Penalty 19 31

Rushing Yardage 1592 2263
Yards gained rushing 1975 2578
Yards lost rushing 383 315
Rushing attempts 426 500
Average per rush 3.7 4.5
Average per game 132.7 188.6
TDs Rushing 13 20

Passing Yardage 2306 2549
Comp-Att-Int 219-381-9 213-366-11
Average per pass 6.1 7.0
Average per catch 10.5 12.0
Average per game 192.2 212.4
TDs Passing 10 17

Total offense 3898 4812
Total plays 807 866
Average per play 4.8 5.6
Average per game 324.8 401.0

Kick returns: #-Yards 13-273 21-422
Punt returns: #-Yards 9-84 37-686
Int returns: #-Yards 11-55 9-112
Kick return average 21.0 20.1
Punt return average 9.3 18.5
Int return average 5.0 12.4
Fumbles-Lost 12-4 22-13
Penalties-Yards 69-623 85-735

Average per game 51.9 61.3
Punts-Yards 77-3172 49-2065

Average per punt 41.2 42.1
Net punt average 31.4 39.4

Kickoffs-Yards 45-2831 68-4304
Average per kick 62.9 63.3
Net kick average 40.0 39.5

Time of possession / game 28:27 31:33
3rd-down conversion 55/180 66/171

3rd-down pct 31% 39%
4rd-down conversion 8/24 14/22
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GATECH OPP
4rd-down pct 33% 64%

Sacks by-Yards 28-166 39-239
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 24 42
Field goals - attempts 14-19 16-21
On-Side kicks 0-2 0-0
Red-zone scores (27-38) 71% (37-46) 80%
Red-zone touchdowns (15-38) 39% (24-46) 52%
PAT-attempts (20-21) 95% (39-41) 95%
2-point conversion-attempts (0-2) 0% (1-1) 100%
Attendance 219751 352729

Games / Avg per game 6/36625 6/58788
Neutral site games - 0/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Georgia Tech 46 54 44 59 3 206
Opponents 62 108 67 104 0 341
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Hassan Hall 12 116 555 34 521 4.5 1 63 43.4
Dontae Smith 12 87 436 16 420 4.8 5 51 35.0
Jeff Sims 7 87 436 148 288 3.3 1 42 41.1
Zach Pyron 3 35 184 57 127 3.6 2 19 42.3
Jamie Felix 5 23 84 4 80 3.5 0 13 16.0
Taisun Phommachanh 2 15 62 6 56 3.7 2 8 28.0
Nate McCollum 11 6 71 15 56 9.3 1 40 5.1
Dylan McDuffie 8 22 51 6 45 2.0 1 9 5.6
Malachi Carter 11 2 40 4 36 18.0 0 40 3.3
Malik Rutherford 12 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 0.3
Ryan King 11 1 0 3 -3 -3.0 0 0 -0.3
David Shanahan 12 1 0 13 -13 -13.0 0 0 -1.1
Zach Gibson 6 23 52 66 -14 -0.6 0 13 -2.3
Team 12 7 0 11 -11 -1.6 0 0 -0.9

Total 12 426 1975 383 1592 3.7 13 63 132.7
Opponents 12 500 2578 315 2263 4.5 20 80 188.6

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Jeff Sims 7 113.9 110-188-3 58.5 1115 5 59 159.3
Zach Gibson 6 101.7 57-104-2 54.8 589 1 41 98.2
Zach Pyron 3 122.4 49-82-3 59.8 565 3 56 188.3
Taisun
Phommachanh 2 21.8 2-5-1 40.0 13 0 13 6.5

Dontae Smith 12 631.6 1-1-0 100.0 24 1 24 2.0
Nate McCollum 11 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 12 112.3 219-381-9 57.5 2306 10 59 192.2
Opponents 12 126.0 213-366-11 58.2 2549 17 83 212.4

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Nate McCollum 11 60 655 10.9 3 56 59.5
Hassan Hall 12 28 165 5.9 0 36 13.8
Malachi Carter 11 23 342 14.9 2 59 31.1
Malik Rutherford 12 23 225 9.8 0 38 18.8
Dontae Smith 12 19 125 6.6 0 24 10.4
EJ Jenkins 12 17 316 18.6 3 43 26.3
Dylan Leonard 9 11 90 8.2 0 19 10.0
Luke Benson 12 9 85 9.4 0 19 7.1
PeJe' Harris 9 6 62 10.3 0 23 6.9
Jamie Felix 5 6 41 6.8 1 17 8.2
Dylan McDuffie 8 5 33 6.6 0 9 4.1
Leo Blackburn 7 5 81 16.2 1 37 11.6
Ryan King 11 4 38 9.5 0 25 3.5
Kalani Norris 4 2 47 23.5 0 30 11.8
Jeff Sims 7 1 1 1.0 0 1 0.1

Total 12 219 2306 10.5 10 59 192.2
Opponents 12 213 2549 12.0 17 83 212.4

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Nate McCollum 7 79 11.3 0 29
Rodney Shelley 1 5 5.0 0 5
Hassan Hall 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 9 84 9.3 0 29
Opponents 37 686 18.5 3 90

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

LaMiles Brooks 3 37 12.3 1 37
Charlie Thomas 2 28 14.0 0 28
Jaylon King 1 -4 -4.0 0 0
Zamari Walton 1 -8 -8.0 0 0
Myles Sims 1 1 1.0 0 1
Derrik Allen 1 0 0.0 0 0
KJ Wallace 1 0 0.0 0 0
Clayton Powell-Lee 1 1 1.0 0 1

Total 11 55 5.0 1 37
Opponents 9 112 12.4 2 99

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Hassan Hall 9 214 23.8 0 41
Nate McCollum 1 4 4.0 0 4
Kaleb Edwards 1 8 8.0 0 8
Malik Rutherford 1 39 39.0 0 39
Daylon Gordon 1 8 8.0 0 8

Total 13 273 21.0 0 41
Opponents 21 422 20.1 0 31

Fumble Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Charlie Thomas 2 114 57.0 0 71
Clayton Powell-Lee 3 0 0.0 0 0
Ayinde Eley 2 0 0.0 0 0
Noah Collins 2 0 0.0 0 0
Makius Scott 1 0 0.0 0 0
LaMiles Brooks 1 0 0.0 0 0
Ahmari Harvey 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 13 114 8.8 0 71
Opponents 4 104 26.0 0 90
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Gavin Stewart - 12-13 13-14 - - - - - 49
Dontae Smith 5 - - - - - - - 30
Nate McCollum 4 - - - - - - - 24
EJ Jenkins 3 - - - - - - - 18
Jude Kelley - 2-6 7-7 - - - - - 13
Taisun Phommachanh 2 - - - - - - - 12
Malachi Carter 2 - - - - - - - 12
Zach Pyron 2 - - - - - - - 12
Dylan McDuffie 1 - - - - - - - 6
Hassan Hall 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jeff Sims 1 - - - - - - - 6
LaMiles Brooks 1 - - - - - - - 6
Leo Blackburn 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jamie Felix 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 24 14-19 20-21 0 0 0 0 0 206
Opponents 42 16-21 39-41 0 1 1 0 0 341

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Gavin Stewart 12-13 92.3 1-1 4-4 6-6 1-2 0-0 40 0
Jude Kelley 2-6 33.3 0-0 0-1 0-2 2-2 0-1 45 0
Opponents 16-21 76.2 0-0 5-6 7-8 3-4 1-3 50 2

FG Sequence
Team Name Georgia Tech Opponents
Clemson 50,(45) (29),(32)
Western Caro. 25 (44)
UCF 32,37,(42) (21),(31),(37),(43)
Pittsburgh (37),(33),(40),(30)
Duke (22),(23),(37) (45),(28),52
Virginia (35) 39,(28),29
Florida St. (38) (34),(24)
Virginia Tech (19),(27),(22) 40
North Carolina 45 (31)
Ole Miss 51
Georgia (30),(50),(36)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Jeff Sims 7 275 288 1115 1403 200.4
Zach Pyron 3 117 127 565 692 230.7
Zach Gibson 6 127 -14 589 575 95.8
Hassan Hall 12 116 521 0 521 43.4
Dontae Smith 12 88 420 24 444 37.0
Jamie Felix 5 23 80 0 80 16.0
Taisun Phommachanh 2 20 56 13 69 34.5
Nate McCollum 11 7 56 0 56 5.1
Dylan McDuffie 8 22 45 0 45 5.6
Malachi Carter 11 2 36 0 36 3.3
Malik Rutherford 12 1 4 0 4 0.3
Ryan King 11 1 -3 0 -3 -0.3
David Shanahan 12 1 -13 0 -13 -1.1
Team 12 0 -11 0 -11 -0.9
Total 12 807 1592 2306 3898 324.8
Opponents 12 866 2263 2549 4812 401.0

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
David Shanahan 73 3172 43.5 65 6 10 11 17 0
Team 4 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Total 77 3172 41.2 65 6 10 11 17 4
Opponents 49 2065 42.1 60 3 12 20 11 1

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Gavin Stewart 40 2565 64.1 22 0
Jude Kelley 5 266 53.2 2 0
Total 45 2831 62.9 24 0 21 40 25
Opponents 68 4304 63.3 48 0 13 39.5 25
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Hassan Hall 12 521 165 0 214 0 900 75.0
Nate McCollum 11 56 655 79 4 0 794 72.2
Dontae Smith 12 420 125 0 0 0 545 45.4
Malachi Carter 11 36 342 0 0 0 378 34.4
EJ Jenkins 12 0 316 0 0 0 316 26.3
Jeff Sims 7 288 1 0 0 0 289 41.3
Malik Rutherford 12 4 225 0 39 0 268 22.3
Zach Pyron 3 127 0 0 0 0 127 42.3
Jamie Felix 5 80 41 0 0 0 121 24.2
Dylan Leonard 9 0 90 0 0 0 90 10.0
Luke Benson 12 0 85 0 0 0 85 7.1
Leo Blackburn 7 0 81 0 0 0 81 11.6
Dylan McDuffie 8 45 33 0 0 0 78 9.8
PeJe' Harris 9 0 62 0 0 0 62 6.9
Taisun Phommachanh 2 56 0 0 0 0 56 28.0
Kalani Norris 4 0 47 0 0 0 47 11.8
LaMiles Brooks 12 0 0 0 0 37 37 3.1
Ryan King 11 -3 38 0 0 0 35 3.2
Charlie Thomas 12 0 0 0 0 28 28 2.3
Daylon Gordon 10 0 0 0 8 0 8 0.8
Kaleb Edwards 9 0 0 0 8 0 8 0.9
Rodney Shelley 10 0 0 5 0 0 5 0.5
Myles Sims 12 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.1
Clayton Powell-Lee 12 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.1
Jaylon King 5 0 0 0 0 -4 -4 -0.8
Zamari Walton 12 0 0 0 0 -8 -8 -0.7
David Shanahan 12 -13 0 0 0 0 -13 -1.1
Zach Gibson 6 -14 0 0 0 0 -14 -2.3
Team 12 -11 0 0 0 0 -11 -0.9
Total 12 1592 2306 84 273 55 4310 359.2
Opponents 12 2263 2549 686 422 112 6032 502.7
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
2 Ayinde Eley 12 57 61 118 9.5-53 3.5-33 . 3 4 2-0 4 . .
1 Charlie Thomas 12 71 41 112 10.5-25 2-13 2-28 2 3 2-114 2 . .
6 Keion White 12 29 25 54 14-64 7.5-49 . 1 2 . . . .
20 LaMiles Brooks 12 34 18 52 2.5-3 . 3-37 7 . 1-0 . . .
29 Clayton Powell-Lee 12 31 17 48 1-3 . 1-1 2 . 3-0 . . .
16 KJ Wallace 11 29 17 46 3-22 1-9 1-0 1 1 . . . .
0 Myles Sims 12 28 15 43 1-2 . 1-1 3 . . . . .
7 Zamari Walton 12 24 12 36 . . 1--8 6 1 . . . .
9 Kyle Kennard 12 19 17 36 4.5-12 2-5 . . 2 . . . .
88 Zeek Biggers 12 19 13 32 1-2 . . 1 . . . 1 .
14 Jaylon King 5 19 13 32 1.5-4 . 1--4 1 . . 1 . .
40 Trenilyas Tatum 12 18 13 31 2.5-8 1-7 . . 1 . 1 . .
4 Derrik Allen 12 14 15 29 . . 1-0 1 . . . . .
99 D'Quan Douse 12 10 16 26 5.5-33 3.5-19 . . 4 . 2 1 .
32 Sylvain Yondjouen 12 11 12 23 5-15 2.5-8 . 1 1 . . . .
8 Makius Scott 12 5 17 22 2.5-9 1.5-7 . . 1 1-0 . . .
43 Noah Collins 11 10 6 16 2.5-3 . . 1 . 2-0 . 1 .
24 Kenan Johnson 11 7 6 13 . . . 1 . . . . .
97 Akelo Stone 12 4 8 12 4-7 1-2 . 1 1 . . . .
22 Kaleb Edwards 9 3 8 11 . . . . . . 1 . .
95 Jason Moore 10 4 5 9 2.5-14 2-13 . 1 1 . 1 . .
17 Demetrius Knight II 4 5 4 9 . . . . . . . . .
26 Rodney Shelley 10 4 3 7 . . . . . . . . .
3 Kenyatta Watson 10 4 3 7 . . . . . . . . .
23 Khari Gee 12 2 4 6 1-1 0.5-1 . . 1 . . . .
5 T.K. Chimedza 8 1 5 6 . . . . . . . . .
15 Sirad Bryant 8 4 1 5 . . . . . . . . .
10 Taylor McCawley 12 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .
27 Josh Robinson 12 4 . 4 1-6 . . . . . . . .
6 Dylan McDuffie 8 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
25 Kenny Bennett 3 2 1 3 . . . 1 1 . . . .
9 Avery Boyd 7 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
67 Joe Fusile 10 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
46 Henry Freer 11 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
11 Kevin Harris 9 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
43 David Shanahan 12 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
11 Ryan King 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
8 Nate McCollum 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . 1 . .
54 Jordan Williams 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
18 PeJe' Harris 9 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
33 Tyson Meiguez 10 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
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Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
44 Kyle Efford 4 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
12 Malik Rutherford 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
18 Ahmari Harvey 9 1 . 1 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
21 Daylon Gordon 10 . . . . . . . . . . 1 .

Totals 12 485 388 873 75-286 28-166 11-55 34 24 13-114 13 4 0
Opponents 12 420 362 782 99-378 39-239 9-112 50 32 4-104 7 4 0
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#4 Dontae Smith Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Georgia 1 1 0 100.0 24 1 24 0-0 631.6
Totals 1 1 0 100.0 24 1 24 0-0 631.6

#8 Nate McCollum Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Pittsburgh 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.0
Totals 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.0

#10 Jeff Sims Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Clemson 23 36 1 63.9 164 1 21 2-13 105.8
Western Caro. 8 17 1 47.1 100 0 19 0-0 84.7
Ole Miss 18 32 0 56.3 161 0 38 7-45 98.5
UCF 21 32 0 65.6 314 1 59 4-30 158.4
Pittsburgh 11 26 0 42.3 102 1 33 4-27 88.0
Duke 23 34 0 67.6 227 2 37 1-6 143.1
Virginia 6 11 1 54.5 47 0 23 1-5 72.3
Totals 110 188 3 58.5 1115 5 59 19-126 113.9

#14 Zach Pyron Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Florida St. 18 28 0 64.3 198 1 32 3-21 135.5
Virginia Tech 19 32 1 59.4 253 1 56 3-25 129.9
Miami (FL) 12 22 2 54.5 114 1 42 1-1 94.9
Totals 49 82 3 59.8 565 3 56 7-47 122.4

#15 Zach Gibson Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Duke 1 2 0 50.0 5 0 5 0-0 71.0
Virginia 10 25 0 40.0 99 0 25 7-45 73.3
Florida St. 2 3 0 66.7 0 0 2 1-6 66.7
Miami (FL) 12 21 2 57.1 120 1 27 1-3 101.8
North Carolina 13 18 0 72.2 174 0 36 0-0 153.4
Georgia 19 35 0 54.3 191 0 41 3-12 100.1
Totals 57 104 2 54.8 589 1 41 12-66 101.7

#17 Taisun Phommachanh Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
North Carolina 2 5 1 40.0 13 0 13 0-0 21.8
Totals 2 5 1 40.0 13 0 13 1-4 21.8
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Rushing
Player No-Yds/TD CU WCU OM UCF UP DU UVa FSU VT UM UNC UGa
Hassan Hall 116-521/1 4-1/0 5-21/0 8-27/0 7-54/0 20-157/0 17-70/0 12-42/0 10-45/0 10-41/0 8-15/0 14-47/1 1-1/0
Dontae Smith 87-420/5 9-30/0 11-102/3 5-22/0 7-37/0 1-0/0 2-17/0 9-34/0 7-16/0 9-85/1 5-27/0 12-16/1 10-34/0
Jeff Sims 87-288/1 13-41/0 8-48/0 16--2/0 11-24/0 19-81/1 17-95/0 3-1/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Zach Pyron 35-127/2 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 10--5/1 17-66/1 8-66/0 DNP DNP
Jamie Felix 23-80/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP DNP 7-20/0 4-18/0 7-36/0 5-6/0
Zach Gibson 23--14/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - 12--25/0 2--4/0 DNP 2-3/0 2-9/0 5-3/0
Dylan McDuffie 22-45/1 3-5/0 8-25/1 5-6/0 4-5/0 2-4/0 - - - DNP DNP DNP DNP
Taisun Phommachanh 15-56/2 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 10-44/1 5-12/1
Nate McCollum 6-56/1 - 2-47/1 - 2-4/0 1--9/0 - - 1-14/0 - - DNP -
Malachi Carter 2-36/0 1--4/0 - - - - DNP - - - - 1-40/0 -
Malik Rutherford 1-4/0 - - - - - - 1-4/0 - - - - -
Ryan King 1--3/0 - - - - DNP - - - - - - 1--3/0
David Shanahan 1--13/0 - - - - - - - - - - - 1--13/0

Receiving
Player No-Yds/TD CU WCU OM UCF UP DU UVa FSU VT UM UNC UGa
Nate McCollum 60-655/3 6-55/0 1-17/0 5-35/0 6-51/0 3-24/0 8-101/1 5-62/0 5-41/0 7-103/1 8-101/1 DNP 6-65/0
Hassan Hall 28-165/0 3--3/0 - 1-5/0 3-40/0 2-4/0 4-6/0 4-37/0 2-0/0 - 5-19/0 4-57/0 -
Malachi Carter 23-342/2 2-24/0 2-22/0 1-18/0 3-89/1 1-5/0 DNP 4-43/0 1-19/0 4-61/0 2-24/0 2-13/0 1-24/1
Malik Rutherford 23-225/0 1-10/0 1-0/0 4-52/0 2-31/0 - 1--1/0 2-4/0 1-14/0 - 2-33/0 6-68/0 3-14/0
Dontae Smith 19-125/0 3-16/0 - 1--5/0 2-18/0 - - - 2-8/0 3-22/0 2-6/0 2-32/0 4-28/0
EJ Jenkins 17-316/3 3-34/1 1-13/0 1-14/0 2-27/0 2-54/1 2-18/0 - 3-66/1 1-43/0 - - 2-47/0
Dylan Leonard 11-90/0 DNP DNP 1-9/0 1-19/0 3-15/0 2-29/0 1-0/0 3-18/0 DNP - - -
Luke Benson 9-85/0 2-9/0 1-19/0 2-19/0 - - - - 1-11/0 2-18/0 1-9/0 - -
PeJe' Harris 6-62/0 - 1-12/0 - DNP DNP DNP - 2-21/0 2-6/0 1-23/0 - -
Jamie Felix 6-41/1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP DNP - 3-19/1 1-17/0 2-5/0
Leo Blackburn 5-81/1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 3-49/1 - - - - - 2-32/0
Dylan McDuffie 5-33/0 3-19/0 - 1-5/0 1-9/0 - - - - DNP DNP DNP DNP
Ryan King 4-38/0 - - 1-9/0 - DNP 3-29/0 - - - - - -
Kalani Norris 2-47/0 - 1-17/0 - 1-30/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Jeff Sims 1-1/0 - - - - - 1-1/0 - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
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Total Tackles
Player S-A Total CU WCU OM UCF UP DU UVa FSU VT UM UNC UGa
Ayinde Eley 57-61 118 5-6 6-3 6-6 7-3 8-6 3-6 2-4 3-8 1-3 6-6 5-4 5-6
Charlie Thomas 71-41 112 8-2 7-1 3-7 9-1 6-1 5-2 6-3 3-6 10-6 5-6 5-2 4-4
Keion White 29-25 54 3-2 2-3 3-2 4-1 2-1 1-2 6-1 1-1 1-4 1-3 4-3 1-2
LaMiles Brooks 34-18 52 1-2 1-0 2-3 2-2 2-0 4-0 5-4 3-2 2-2 5-1 4-0 3-2
Clayton Powell-Lee 31-17 48 - - 1-0 1-0 0-1 6-2 3-1 7-7 5-1 5-2 1-2 2-1
KJ Wallace 29-17 46 1-2 4-2 4-1 3-2 2-1 1-2 2-1 6-3 2-2 1-1 3-0 DNP
Myles Sims 28-15 43 1-3 0-1 4-1 2-0 3-1 3-1 2-1 3-1 4-1 3-2 1-2 2-1
Zamari Walton 24-12 36 1-1 0-2 5-3 5-1 3-0 2-0 1-1 - 1-0 1-2 1-0 4-2
Kyle Kennard 19-17 36 1-0 4-1 2-1 1-3 1-1 3-1 1-3 4-1 1-0 1-3 - 0-3
Jaylon King 19-13 32 3-3 4-2 3-3 5-3 4-2 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Zeek Biggers 19-13 32 1-0 1-1 2-4 1-0 2-2 1-0 1-2 3-0 0-1 2-0 2-1 3-2
Trenilyas Tatum 18-13 31 0-1 4-3 0-1 1-2 4-3 1-0 1-1 1-0 3-0 - 1-0 2-2
Derrik Allen 14-15 29 5-3 0-2 2-2 - 1-3 2-0 - 0-5 1-0 - 3-0 -
D'Quan Douse 10-16 26 0-1 0-1 0-2 2-1 0-1 0-1 1-1 0-2 4-3 1-1 2-0 0-2
Sylvain Yondjouen 11-12 23 1-0 0-2 1-1 4-0 1-0 0-2 2-0 0-1 - 1-1 1-2 0-3
Makius Scott 5-17 22 1-1 0-1 - 1-1 0-2 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-2 0-4 3-1 -
Noah Collins 10-6 16 3-1 1-3 2-0 - 1-1 2-1 1-0 - - DNP - -
Kenan Johnson 7-6 13 1-0 0-5 - 1-0 0-1 2-0 - 1-0 - - DNP 2-0
Akelo Stone 4-8 12 1-0 - 1-0 1-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 1-1 - 0-1 - 0-2
Kaleb Edwards 3-8 11 0-2 1-1 0-3 DNP DNP DNP 2-1 - 0-1 - - -
Demetrius Knight II 5-4 9 3-3 - 1-1 1-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Jason Moore 4-5 9 - 1-0 0-1 - - DNP DNP 1-1 - 1-1 1-0 0-2
Rodney Shelley 4-3 7 - - 0-1 1-0 DNP DNP 0-1 1-0 2-0 - - 0-1
Kenyatta Watson 4-3 7 - - - 1-0 - - DNP 2-3 - DNP - 1-0
Khari Gee 2-4 6 - - - - 0-1 1-1 - 0-1 0-1 - - 1-0
T.K. Chimedza 1-5 6 1-1 0-1 - 0-1 DNP 0-1 - - DNP 0-1 DNP DNP
Sirad Bryant 4-1 5 - - DNP DNP DNP 1-0 1-0 - DNP 1-1 1-0 -
Josh Robinson 4-0 4 - - 1-0 - - - - - 2-0 1-0 - -
Taylor McCawley 3-1 4 - 1-1 1-0 - - - - - 1-0 - - -
Kenny Bennett 2-1 3 - DNP DNP - 2-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Dylan McDuffie 2-1 3 - - - - 1-0 1-0 0-1 - DNP DNP DNP DNP
Avery Boyd 1-2 3 - 1-0 - - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - 0-1 0-1
Kevin Harris 1-1 2 1-1 DNP DNP - - - - - - DNP - -
Joe Fusile 1-1 2 - - - - - DNP 1-0 - - DNP - 0-1
Henry Freer 0-2 2 - - 0-1 - - DNP - - 0-1 - - -
Jordan Williams 1-0 1 - - - 1-0 - - - - - - - -
Ryan King 1-0 1 - - - 1-0 DNP - - - - - - -
Nate McCollum 1-0 1 - - - 1-0 - - - - - - DNP -
Malik Rutherford 1-0 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1-0 -
Ahmari Harvey 1-0 1 - DNP - - - - - 1-0 DNP - - DNP
Kyle Efford 0-1 1 DNP DNP - - DNP - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-1
David Shanahan 0-1 1 - - - - - 0-1 - - - - - -
Tyson Meiguez 0-1 1 DNP DNP - - - - - 0-1 - - - -
PeJe' Harris 0-1 1 0-1 - - DNP DNP DNP - - - - - -



2022-23 Georgia Tech Football
Team Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Nov 29, 2022

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/05/2022 Clemson 30 73 0 12 23 164 1 21 23-36-1 164 1 21 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 8 237
09/10/2022 Western Caro. 34 243 5 51 8 100 0 19 8-17-1 100 0 19 3 67 0 28 2 43 0 29 343
09/17/2022 Ole Miss 34 53 0 13 18 161 0 38 18-32-0 161 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 214
09/24/2022 at UCF 31 124 0 23 21 314 1 59 21-32-0 314 1 59 2 70 0 41 1 17 0 17 438
10/01/2022 at Pittsburgh 44 232 1 63 11 102 1 33 11-27-0 102 1 33 1 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 334
10/08/2022 Duke 37 180 0 19 24 232 2 37 24-36-0 232 2 37 1 13 0 13 2 9 0 9 412
10/20/2022 Virginia 37 56 0 14 16 146 0 25 16-36-1 146 0 25 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 202
10/29/2022 at Florida St. 30 66 1 15 20 198 1 32 20-31-0 198 1 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 264
11/05/2022 at Virginia Tech 45 210 2 29 19 253 1 56 19-32-1 253 1 56 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 463
11/12/2022 Miami (FL) 27 129 0 23 24 234 2 42 24-43-4 234 2 42 3 30 0 14 0 0 0 0 363
11/19/2022 at North Carolina 49 186 3 40 15 187 0 36 15-23-1 187 0 36 2 50 0 34 1 5 0 5 373
11/26/2022 at Georgia 28 40 1 13 20 215 1 41 20-36-0 215 1 41 1 39 0 39 0 0 0 0 255
Georgia Tech 426 1592 13 63 219 2306 10 59 219-381-9 2306 10 59 13 273 0 41 9 84 0 29 3898
Opponents 500 2263 20 80 213 2549 17 83 213-366-11 2549 17 83 21 422 0 31 37 686 3 90 4812

Georgia Tech Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

12 3.7 10.5 112.3 21.0 9.3 359.2 324.8

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/05/2022 Clemson 42 36 78 5.0-25 3-19 1 1-0 0-0 0 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 10
09/10/2022 Western Caro. 38 36 74 10.0-48 4-27 0 1-0 3-29 1 0 0 5-5 0 0 0 14 35
09/17/2022 Ole Miss 44 44 88 12.0-33 1-11 1 0-0 1--4 1 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
09/24/2022 at UCF 56 22 78 6.0-14 2-8 2 1-0 1-0 0 3 0 1-1 0 0 0 3 10
10/01/2022 at Pittsburgh 43 30 73 5.0-28 2-13 2 2-43 1-0 12 7 0 2-2 0 0 0 13 26
10/08/2022 Duke 39 26 65 5.0-11 3-7 0 0-0 1-0 5 5 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 23
10/20/2022 Virginia 38 28 66 7.0-11 0-0 2 2-0 2-29 1 5 2 0-1 0 0 0 6 9
10/29/2022 at Florida St. 41 46 87 3.0-10 1-7 1 2-71 0-0 2 4 0 1-1 0 0 0 3 16
11/05/2022 at Virginia Tech 40 28 68 5.0-34 5-34 2 3-0 1-1 1 3 1 1-1 0 0 0 15 28
11/12/2022 Miami (FL) 35 36 71 3.0-11 1-9 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 14
11/19/2022 at North Carolina 39 18 57 12.0-55 6-31 1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 7 21
11/26/2022 at Georgia 30 38 68 2.0-6 0-0 1 1-0 0-0 0 2 0 2-2 0 0 0 7 14
Georgia Tech 485 388 873 75.0-286 28-166 13 13-114 11-55 24 34 4 20-21 0 0 0 68 206
Opponents 420 362 782 99.0-378 39-239 7 4-104 9-112 32 50 4 39-41 0 1 0 30 341

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/05/2022 Clemson 8 284 35.5 53 2 0 1 3 1 1-2 45 0 3 195 65.0 3 0
09/10/2022 Western Caro. 5 215 43.0 55 0 0 1 1 2 0-1 0 0 6 386 64.3 4 0
09/17/2022 Ole Miss 9 352 39.1 51 1 0 4 2 2 0-0 0 0 1 62 62.0 0 0
09/24/2022 at UCF 4 125 31.3 51 1 0 0 1 0 1-3 42 0 3 195 65.0 2 0
10/01/2022 at Pittsburgh 6 273 45.5 51 0 0 0 1 1 4-4 40 0 7 446 63.7 4 0
10/08/2022 Duke 6 271 45.2 54 0 2 0 3 0 3-3 37 0 5 323 64.6 3 0
10/20/2022 Virginia 10 430 43.0 55 0 0 2 2 2 1-1 35 0 3 192 64.0 1 0
10/29/2022 at Florida St. 7 266 38.0 47 0 1 0 0 0 1-1 38 0 2 128 64.0 0 0
11/05/2022 at Virginia Tech 7 337 48.1 57 0 0 0 3 0 3-3 27 0 6 383 63.8 3 0
11/12/2022 Miami (FL) 4 139 34.8 40 0 0 1 0 2 0-0 0 0 3 134 44.7 1 0
11/19/2022 at North Carolina 5 191 38.2 46 0 1 1 0 0 0-1 0 0 4 259 64.8 2 0
11/26/2022 at Georgia 6 289 48.2 65 0 2 0 1 1 0-0 0 0 2 128 64.0 1 0
Georgia Tech 77 3172 41.2 65 4 6 10 17 11 14-19 45 0 45 2831 62.9 24 0
Opponents 49 2065 42.1 60 1 3 12 11 20 16-21 50 2 68 4304 63.3 48 0
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as of Nov 29, 2022

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/05/2022 Clemson 40 119 3 12 23 259 2 29 23-38-0 259 2 29 0 0 0 0 2 32 0 13 378
09/10/2022 Western Caro. 40 119 0 16 24 271 2 49 24-35-3 271 2 49 2 42 0 22 2 34 0 22 390
09/17/2022 Ole Miss 62 316 6 36 12 231 0 38 12-19-1 231 0 38 1 23 0 23 4 64 0 22 547
09/24/2022 at UCF 56 284 1 28 8 49 0 22 8-17-1 49 0 22 1 25 0 25 2 33 1 31 333
10/01/2022 at Pittsburgh 31 106 0 12 26 305 3 30 26-45-1 305 3 30 3 72 0 31 5 26 0 8 411
10/08/2022 Duke 33 142 0 21 20 136 1 22 20-42-1 136 1 22 2 45 0 25 4 158 1 81 278
10/20/2022 Virginia 38 156 1 43 20 255 1 44 20-35-2 255 1 44 2 24 0 24 4 46 0 22 411
10/29/2022 at Florida St. 43 246 2 27 24 396 3 78 24-39-0 396 3 78 2 36 0 18 2 23 0 23 642
11/05/2022 at Virginia Tech 39 131 2 19 15 166 0 26 15-27-1 166 0 26 3 59 0 24 7 188 1 90 297
11/12/2022 Miami (FL) 44 217 1 25 14 136 3 23 14-19-0 136 3 23 2 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 353
11/19/2022 at North Carolina 33 163 2 80 16 202 0 36 16-30-1 202 0 36 2 50 0 31 2 8 0 5 365
11/26/2022 at Georgia 41 264 2 45 11 143 2 83 11-20-0 143 2 83 1 27 0 27 3 74 0 39 407
Opponents 500 2263 20 80 213 2549 17 83 213-366-11 2549 17 83 21 422 0 31 37 686 3 90 4812
Georgia Tech 426 1592 13 63 219 2306 10 59 219-381-9 2306 10 59 13 273 0 41 9 84 0 29 3898

Opponents Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

12 4.5 12.0 126.0 20.1 18.5 502.7 401.0

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/05/2022 Clemson 35 32 67 10.0-34 2-13 2 0-0 1-0 0 4 2 5-5 0 0 0 0 41
09/10/2022 Western Caro. 30 24 54 3.0-9 0-0 0 0-0 1-6 0 2 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 17
09/17/2022 Ole Miss 27 40 67 12.0-57 7-45 0 0-0 0-0 1 5 1 6-6 0 0 0 0 42
09/24/2022 at UCF 47 12 59 9.0-32 4-26 2 2-104 0-0 4 4 1 1-1 0 1 0 3 27
10/01/2022 at Pittsburgh 38 22 60 11.0-44 4-27 0 0-0 0-0 6 8 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 21
10/08/2022 Duke 43 30 73 5.0-14 1-6 0 0-0 0-0 3 2 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 20
10/20/2022 Virginia 32 32 64 10.0-56 8-50 0 1-0 1-0 1 7 0 1-2 0 0 0 3 16
10/29/2022 at Florida St. 27 34 61 10.0-42 4-27 0 0-0 0-0 3 3 0 5-5 0 0 0 0 41
11/05/2022 at Virginia Tech 37 40 77 5.0-29 3-25 0 0-0 1-7 6 5 0 3-4 0 0 0 7 27
11/12/2022 Miami (FL) 34 28 62 9.0-16 2-4 0 0-0 4-99 2 4 0 5-5 0 0 0 14 35
11/19/2022 at North Carolina 38 42 80 4.0-5 0-0 2 0-0 1-0 6 3 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 17
11/26/2022 at Georgia 32 26 58 11.0-40 4-16 1 1-0 0-0 0 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 3 37
Opponents 420 362 782 99.0-378 39-239 7 4-104 9-112 32 50 4 39-41 0 1 0 30 341
Georgia Tech 485 388 873 75.0-286 28-166 13 13-114 11-55 24 34 4 20-21 0 0 0 68 206

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/05/2022 Clemson 6 264 44.0 51 0 0 3 2 3 2-2 32 0 8 520 65.0 8 0
09/10/2022 Western Caro. 3 127 42.3 45 0 0 1 0 0 1-1 44 0 4 250 62.5 1 0
09/17/2022 Ole Miss 3 111 37.0 42 0 0 1 0 1 0-1 0 1 7 455 65.0 7 0
09/24/2022 at UCF 3 131 43.7 54 0 0 0 1 1 4-4 43 0 7 446 63.7 5 0
10/01/2022 at Pittsburgh 6 228 38.0 42 0 0 2 0 1 0-0 0 0 3 172 57.3 2 0
10/08/2022 Duke 4 177 44.3 54 0 1 1 2 1 2-3 45 0 5 321 64.2 4 0
10/20/2022 Virginia 6 215 35.8 48 1 1 0 0 3 1-3 28 1 4 260 65.0 4 0
10/29/2022 at Florida St. 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-2 34 0 7 453 64.7 6 0
11/05/2022 at Virginia Tech 6 269 44.8 52 0 0 2 2 3 0-1 0 0 5 325 65.0 5 0
11/12/2022 Miami (FL) 5 230 46.0 51 0 1 0 1 3 0-0 0 0 6 332 55.3 1 0
11/19/2022 at North Carolina 5 226 45.2 60 0 0 1 2 3 1-1 31 0 4 252 63.0 0 0
11/26/2022 at Georgia 2 87 43.5 51 0 0 1 1 1 3-3 50 0 8 518 64.8 5 0
Opponents 49 2065 42.1 60 1 3 12 11 20 16-21 50 2 68 4304 63.3 48 0
Georgia Tech 77 3172 41.2 65 4 6 10 17 11 14-19 45 0 45 2831 62.9 24 0



2022-23 Georgia Tech Football
Team Game-by-Game Comparison

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 29, 2022

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Clemson 10-41 13 / 22 5 / 7 8 / 11 0 / 4 30-73 / 40-119 23-36-1 / 23-38-0 164 / 259 66-237 / 78-378 8 / 32 1 / 1
Western Caro. 35-17 15 / 26 8 / 9 6 / 14 1 / 3 34-243 / 40-119 8-17-1 / 24-35-3 100 / 271 51-343 / 75-390 139 / 82 1 / 4
Ole Miss 0-42 13 / 31 5 / 20 7 / 11 1 / 0 34-53 / 62-316 18-32-0 / 12-19-1 161 / 231 66-214 / 81-547 -4 / 87 0 / 1
UCF 10-27 22 / 24 8 / 16 13 / 3 1 / 5 31-124 / 56-284 21-32-0 / 8-17-1 314 / 49 63-438 / 73-333 87 / 162 2 / 2
Pittsburgh 26-21 17 / 25 11 / 9 4 / 15 2 / 1 44-232 / 31-106 11-27-0 / 26-45-1 102 / 305 71-334 / 76-411 47 / 98 0 / 3
Duke 23-20 24 / 21 10 / 6 12 / 10 2 / 5 37-180 / 33-142 24-36-0 / 20-42-1 232 / 136 73-412 / 75-278 22 / 203 0 / 1
Virginia 9-16 13 / 17 4 / 6 7 / 8 2 / 3 37-56 / 38-156 16-36-1 / 20-35-2 146 / 255 73-202 / 73-411 29 / 70 2 / 4
Florida St. 16-41 16 / 32 3 / 14 12 / 14 1 / 4 30-66 / 43-246 20-31-0 / 24-39-0 198 / 396 61-264 / 82-642 71 / 59 0 / 2
Virginia Tech 28-27 22 / 20 12 / 10 7 / 8 3 / 2 45-210 / 39-131 19-32-1 / 15-27-1 253 / 166 77-463 / 66-297 3 / 254 1 / 4
Miami (FL) 14-35 23 / 22 7 / 12 11 / 8 5 / 2 27-129 / 44-217 24-43-4 / 14-19-0 234 / 136 70-363 / 63-353 30 / 118 4 / 0
North Carolina 21-17 19 / 16 8 / 9 11 / 7 0 / 0 49-186 / 33-163 15-23-1 / 16-30-1 187 / 202 72-373 / 63-365 55 / 58 1 / 1
Georgia 14-37 15 / 18 5 / 10 9 / 6 1 / 2 28-40 / 41-264 20-36-0 / 11-20-0 215 / 143 64-255 / 61-407 39 / 101 1 / 1
Totals 206-341 212 / 274 86 / 128 107 / 115 19 / 31 426-1592 / 500-2263 219-381-9 / 213-366-11 2306 / 2549 807-3898 / 866-4812 526 / 1324 13 / 24

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties
Opponents Conversion Conversion Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks

Clemson 2-16 / 7-16 2-3 / 1-1 29:13 / 30:47 -01:34 2.4 / 3.0 4.6 / 6.8 3.6 / 4.8 8-35.5 / 6-44.0 10-86.0 / 3-10.0 3 / 2
Western Caro. 5-11 / 6-14 0-0 / 0-1 19:44 / 40:16 -20:32 7.1 / 3.0 5.9 / 7.7 6.7 / 5.2 5-43.0 / 3-42.3 4-50.0 / 7-65.0 4 / 0
Ole Miss 6-18 / 7-15 0-2 / 3-3 29:07 / 30:53 -01:46 1.6 / 5.1 5.0 / 12.2 3.2 / 6.8 9-39.1 / 3-37.0 4-25.0 / 6-55.0 1 / 7
UCF 4-13 / 5-16 0-3 / 2-2 28:12 / 31:48 -03:36 4.0 / 5.1 9.8 / 2.9 7.0 / 4.6 4-31.3 / 3-43.7 8-61.0 / 3-30.0 2 / 4
Pittsburgh 5-17 / 2-12 0-1 / 1-2 31:04 / 28:56 02:08 5.3 / 3.4 3.8 / 6.8 4.7 / 5.4 6-45.5 / 6-38.0 4-43.0 / 12-75.0 2 / 4
Duke 5-15 / 7-18 0-0 / 1-2 30:04 / 29:56 00:08 4.9 / 4.3 6.4 / 3.2 5.6 / 3.7 6-45.2 / 4-44.3 8-88.0 / 7-75.0 3 / 1
Virginia 6-21 / 2-14 0-1 / 1-3 28:12 / 31:48 -03:36 1.5 / 4.1 4.1 / 7.3 2.8 / 5.6 10-43.0 / 6-35.8 7-56.0 / 10-92.0 0 / 8
Florida St. 2-13 / 9-15 2-4 / 1-2 25:07 / 34:53 -09:46 2.2 / 5.7 6.4 / 10.2 4.3 / 7.8 7-38.0 / 0-0.0 9-107.0 / 13-104.0 1 / 4
Virginia Tech 5-16 / 4-12 1-2 / 0-0 33:12 / 26:48 06:24 4.7 / 3.4 7.9 / 6.1 6.0 / 4.5 7-48.1 / 6-44.8 3-25.0 / 7-55.0 5 / 3
Miami (FL) 4-12 / 7-12 1-3 / 0-0 24:14 / 35:46 -11:32 4.8 / 4.9 5.4 / 7.2 5.2 / 5.6 4-34.8 / 5-46.0 4-30.0 / 9-79.0 1 / 2
North Carolina 8-15 / 4-14 0-0 / 2-4 34:27 / 25:33 08:54 3.8 / 4.9 8.1 / 6.7 5.2 / 5.8 5-38.2 / 5-45.2 2-20.0 / 2-25.0 6 / 0
Georgia 3-13 / 6-13 2-5 / 2-2 28:54 / 31:06 -02:12 1.4 / 6.4 6.0 / 7.2 4.0 / 6.7 6-48.2 / 2-43.5 6-32.0 / 6-70.0 0 / 4
Totals 55-180 / 66-171 8-24 / 14-22 341:30 / 378:30 -37:00 3.7 / 4.5 6.1 / 7.0 4.8 / 5.6 77-41.2 / 49-42.1 69-623.0 / 85-735.0 28 / 39

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2022-23 Georgia Tech Football
By Quarter Statistics

All games
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as of Nov 29, 2022

3rd-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/05/2022 Clemson L 10-41 2-16 12.5 1-5 20.0 0-3 0.0 1-4 25.0 0-4 0.0 0-1 0.0
09/10/2022 Western Caro. W 35-17 5-11 45.5 2-4 50.0 2-3 66.7 1-1 100.0 0-3 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/17/2022 Ole Miss L 0-42 6-18 33.3 1-3 33.3 2-6 33.3 1-4 25.0 2-5 40.0 0-0 0.0
09/24/2022 at UCF L 10-27 4-13 30.8 0-1 0.0 3-5 60.0 1-4 25.0 0-3 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/01/2022 at Pittsburgh W 26-21 5-17 29.4 2-6 33.3 0-4 0.0 1-3 33.3 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0
10/08/2022 Duke Wot1 23-20 5-15 33.3 0-2 0.0 2-4 50.0 0-1 0.0 3-7 42.9 0-0 0.0
10/20/2022 Virginia L 9-16 6-21 28.6 2-5 40.0 3-7 42.9 0-4 0.0 1-5 20.0 0-0 0.0
10/29/2022 at Florida St. L 16-41 2-13 15.4 0-3 0.0 1-5 20.0 1-2 50.0 0-3 0.0 0-0 0.0
11/05/2022 at Virginia Tech W 28-27 5-16 31.3 2-4 50.0 1-6 16.7 1-3 33.3 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0
11/12/2022 Miami (FL) L 14-35 4-12 33.3 0-2 0.0 3-4 75.0 0-2 0.0 1-4 25.0 0-0 0.0
11/19/2022 at North Carolina W 21-17 8-15 53.3 2-5 40.0 1-3 33.3 1-2 50.0 4-5 80.0 0-0 0.0
11/26/2022 at Georgia L 14-37 3-13 23.1 1-3 33.3 1-4 25.0 1-3 33.3 0-3 0.0 0-0 0.0

Georgia Tech 55-180 30.6 13-43 30.2 19-54 35.2 9-33 27.3 14-49 28.6 0-1 0.0
Opponents 66-171 38.6 16-40 40.0 18-46 39.1 16-44 36.4 16-40 40.0 0-1 0.0

4th-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/05/2022 Clemson L 10-41 2-3 66.7 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/10/2022 Western Caro. W 35-17 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/17/2022 Ole Miss L 0-42 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/24/2022 at UCF L 10-27 0-3 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/01/2022 at Pittsburgh W 26-21 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/08/2022 Duke Wot1 23-20 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/20/2022 Virginia L 9-16 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/29/2022 at Florida St. L 16-41 2-4 50.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0
11/05/2022 at Virginia Tech W 28-27 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
11/12/2022 Miami (FL) L 14-35 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0
11/19/2022 at North Carolina W 21-17 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
11/26/2022 at Georgia L 14-37 2-5 40.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0

Georgia Tech 8-24 33.3 2-4 50.0 1-2 50.0 1-4 25.0 4-14 28.6 0-0 0.0
Opponents 14-22 63.6 4-5 80.0 4-6 66.7 4-4 100.0 2-7 28.6 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/05/2022 Clemson L 10-41 29:13 09:08 07:57 06:07 06:01 00:00
09/10/2022 Western Caro. W 35-17 19:44 05:54 05:29 03:33 04:48 00:00
09/17/2022 Ole Miss L 0-42 29:07 04:36 10:16 05:28 08:47 00:00
09/24/2022 at UCF L 10-27 28:12 03:11 09:21 09:06 06:34 00:00
10/01/2022 at Pittsburgh W 26-21 31:04 06:59 08:44 04:57 10:24 00:00
10/08/2022 Duke Wot1 23-20 30:04 07:39 06:50 03:31 12:04 00:00
10/20/2022 Virginia L 9-16 28:12 06:40 09:26 04:58 07:08 00:00
10/29/2022 at Florida St. L 16-41 25:07 04:35 08:24 05:38 06:30 00:00
11/05/2022 at Virginia Tech W 28-27 33:12 09:02 07:47 07:51 08:32 00:00
11/12/2022 Miami (FL) L 14-35 24:14 04:31 06:20 06:34 06:49 00:00
11/19/2022 at North Carolina W 21-17 34:27 09:59 06:44 07:09 10:35 00:00
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Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
11/26/2022 at Georgia L 14-37 28:54 07:23 09:27 04:38 07:26 00:00

Georgia Tech Total 341:30 79:37 96:45 69:30 95:38 00:00
Avg. 28:27 06:38 08:04 05:48 07:58 00:00

Opponents Total 378:30 80:30 103:08 91:25 103:27 00:00
Avg. 31:33 06:42 08:36 07:37 08:37 00:00
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Georgia Tech Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/05/2022 Clemson L 10-41 1 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/10/2022 Western Caro. W 35-17 4 3 21 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/17/2022 Ole Miss L 0-42 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
09/24/2022 at UCF L 10-27 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 0
10/01/2022 at Pittsburgh W 26-21 7 6 26 2 1 1 4 4 1 0 0 0 0
10/08/2022 Duke W 23-20 4 4 16 1 0 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
10/20/2022 Virginia L 9-16 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
10/29/2022 at Florida St. L 16-41 3 2 9 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
11/05/2022 at Virginia Tech W 28-27 4 4 15 1 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
11/12/2022 Miami (FL) L 14-35 3 2 14 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11/19/2022 at North Carolina W 21-17 3 3 21 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/26/2022 at Georgia L 14-37 1 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 of 38 (71.1%) 38 27 139 15 10 5 12 15 4 2 2 0 0

Opponents Inside Georgia Tech Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/05/2022 Clemson L 10-41 7 7 41 5 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/10/2022 Western Caro. W 35-17 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/17/2022 Ole Miss L 0-42 5 5 35 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/24/2022 UCF L 10-27 4 3 9 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 1
10/01/2022 Pittsburgh W 26-21 1 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/08/2022 Duke W 23-20 4 2 10 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
10/20/2022 Virginia L 9-16 3 2 10 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
10/29/2022 Florida St. L 16-41 5 4 20 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
11/05/2022 Virginia Tech W 28-27 3 2 13 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
11/12/2022 Miami (FL) L 14-35 3 3 22 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/19/2022 North Carolina W 21-17 5 2 10 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
11/26/2022 Georgia L 14-37 5 5 27 3 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 of 46 (80.4%) 46 37 207 24 16 8 13 15 2 2 2 0 1



2022-23 Georgia Tech Football
Individual Game Highs

All games
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as of Nov 29, 2022

Georgia Tech - Individual Game Highs
RUSHES 20 Hassan Hall at Pittsburgh (10/01/2022)
YARDS RUSHING 157 Hassan Hall at Pittsburgh (10/01/2022)
TD RUSHES 3 Dontae Smith vs Western Caro. (09/10/2022)
LONG RUSH 63 Hassan Hall at Pittsburgh (10/01/2022)
PASS ATTEMPTS 36 Jeff Sims vs Clemson (09/05/2022)
PASS COMPLETIONS 23 Jeff Sims vs Duke (10/08/2022)

23 Jeff Sims vs Clemson (09/05/2022)
YARDS PASSING 314 Jeff Sims at UCF (09/24/2022)
TD PASSES 2 Jeff Sims vs Duke (10/08/2022)
LONG PASS 59 Jeff Sims at UCF (09/24/2022)
RECEPTIONS 8 Nate McCollum vs Miami (FL) (11/12/2022)

8 Nate McCollum vs Duke (10/08/2022)
YARDS RECEIVING 103 Nate McCollum at Virginia Tech (11/05/2022)
TD RECEPTIONS 1 Malachi Carter at Georgia (11/26/2022)

1 Jamie Felix vs Miami (FL) (11/12/2022)
1 Nate McCollum vs Miami (FL) (11/12/2022)
1 Nate McCollum at Virginia Tech (11/05/2022)
1 EJ Jenkins at Florida St. (10/29/2022)
1 Leo Blackburn vs Duke (10/08/2022)
1 Nate McCollum vs Duke (10/08/2022)
1 EJ Jenkins at Pittsburgh (10/01/2022)
1 Malachi Carter at UCF (09/24/2022)
1 EJ Jenkins vs Clemson (09/05/2022)

LONG RECEPTION 59 Malachi Carter at UCF (09/24/2022)
PUNTS 10 David Shanahan vs Virginia (10/20/2022)
PUNTING AVG 48.2 David Shanahan at Georgia (11/26/2022)
LONG PUNT 65 David Shanahan at Georgia (11/26/2022)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 2 David Shanahan vs Miami (FL) (11/12/2022)

2 David Shanahan vs Virginia (10/20/2022)
2 David Shanahan vs Ole Miss (09/17/2022)
2 David Shanahan vs Western Caro. (09/10/2022)

LONG PUNT RETURN 29 Nate McCollum vs Western Caro. (09/10/2022)
LONG KICKOFF RETURN 41 Hassan Hall at UCF (09/24/2022)
TACKLES 16 Charlie Thomas at Virginia Tech (11/05/2022)
SACKS 3 Keion White at North Carolina (11/19/2022)
TACKLES FOR LOSS 4 Keion White at North Carolina (11/19/2022)



2022-23 Georgia Tech Football
Team Game Highs

All games
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as of Nov 29, 2022

Georgia Tech - Game Highs
RUSHES 49 at North Carolina (11/19/2022)
YARDS RUSHING 243 Western Caro. (09/10/2022)
YARDS PER RUSH 7.1 Western Caro. (09/10/2022)
TD RUSHES 5 Western Caro. (09/10/2022)
PASS ATTEMPTS 43 Miami (FL) (11/12/2022)
PASS COMPLETIONS 24 Duke (10/08/2022)

24 Miami (FL) (11/12/2022)
YARDS PASSING 314 at UCF (09/24/2022)
YARDS PER PASS 9.8 at UCF (09/24/2022)
TD PASSES 2 Duke (10/08/2022)

2 Miami (FL) (11/12/2022)
TOTAL PLAYS 77 at Virginia Tech (11/05/2022)
TOTAL OFFENSE 463 at Virginia Tech (11/05/2022)
YARDS PER PLAY 7.0 at UCF (09/24/2022)
POINTS 35 Western Caro. (09/10/2022)
SACKS BY 6 at North Carolina (11/19/2022)
FIRST DOWNS 24 Duke (10/08/2022)
PENALTIES 10 Clemson (09/05/2022)
PENALTY YARDS 107 at Florida St. (10/29/2022)
TURNOVERS 4 Miami (FL) (11/12/2022)
PUNTS 10 Virginia (10/20/2022)
PUNTING AVG 48.2 at Georgia (11/26/2022)
LONG PUNT 65 at Georgia (11/26/2022)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 2 Miami (FL) (11/12/2022)

2 Virginia (10/20/2022)
2 Ole Miss (09/17/2022)
2 Western Caro. (09/10/2022)

LONG PUNT RETURN 29 Western Caro. (09/10/2022)


